
Bid Details/ बडबड  ववरणववरण

Bid End Date/Time/ बडबड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख//समयसमय 24-06-2023 17:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/ बडबड  खुलनेखुलने  कक
तार खतार ख//समयसमय 24-06-2023 17:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/ बडबड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  कक   तार खतार ख  सेसे)) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा यरा य  काका  नामनाम Maharashtra

Department Name/ वभागवभाग  काका  नामनाम Law And Judiciary Department Maharashtra

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Shri Saibaba Sansthan Trust Shirdi

Office Name/कायालयकायालय  काका  नामनाम Shirdi1

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 17

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगरकेटेगर Tablet Based Digital Monitoring and Attendance System
(Q3)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वषवष   सेसे  टाटअपटाटअप  छूटछूट No

Bid to RA enabled/ बडबड  सेसे  रवसरवस  नीलामीनीलामी  स यस य  कयाकया No

Type of Bid/ बडबड  काका  कारकार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीकतकनीक   मू यांकनमू यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीकतकनीक   प ीकरणप ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मू यांकनमू यांकन  प ितप ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली मांक ( बड सं या):
GEM/2023/B/3565649

Dated/ दनांक : 14-06-2023

Bid Document/  बडबड  द तावेज़द तावेज़

EMD Detail/ईएमडईएमड   ववरणववरण

Required/आव यकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  ववरणववरण

1 / 5



Required/आव यकता No

Splitting/ वभाजनवभाजन

Bid splitting not applied/बोली वभाजन लागू नह ं कया गया.

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर द वर यता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर दखर द  वर यतावर यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर द वर यता No

Tablet Based Digital Monitoring And Attendance System ( 17 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीकतकनीक   विश याँविश याँ  

* As per GeM Category Specification/जेम केटेगर  विश  के अनुसार

Specification
Specification Name/ विशविश   काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/ बडबड  केके  िलएिलए  आव यकआव यक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू यमू य

Biometric
Attendance System

Type Android Based Tablet having Calling Feature and
Integrated with Biometric Identification Device
Housed in Rugged Casing

Tablet Specifications Screen Size (Inches) 7 ≤ N < 8

Screen Resolution (Pixel) 1024 x 600

Screen Brightness (Nits) 300≤ N < 350

Operating System Android Oreo 8.0 or Higher

Processor Speed (GHz) 1.3 - 3.0 Or higher

RAM (GB) 1, 2, 3, 4 Or higher

Internal storage (GB) 8, 16, 32, 64 Or higher

Micro SD Card Support Yes

Storage Expandability upto
(Through micro SD Card)
(GB)

32

Front Camera (Mega Pixel) 5, 8 Or higher

Rear Camera (Mega Pixel) 5, 8, 13 Or higher

Sim Card Slot (Number) 1, 2 Or higher

2 / 5

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/KYMl8dshRJGDriSimxngkiAclIhnaZKV3TE8pUd2FLY


Cellular Network Supported 3G

Network Interface NA

Wi-Fi Connectivity 802.11 b/g/n

Bluetooth Connectivity Yes

GPS Availability Yes

AGPS Functionality Yes

USB Cable Connectivity Micro, Standard + Micro Both

Microphone Yes

Battery Capacity (mAh) 3000 ≤ N < 3500

Biometric
Attendance System
Specification

Capture Area FAP 10

IRIS Scanner Availability (STQC
Certified and UIDAI RD
Certified)

No

Casing Ingress Protection Rating of
Device

IP 54

Other Options Mobile Device Management
Support (MDM)

2 Year

Mobile Device Management
Hosting (MDM)

Cloud Based

Warranty On Site OEM Warranty
(Year)

5 Or higher

Specification
Specification Name/ विशविश   काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/ बडबड  केके  िलएिलए  आव यकआव यक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू यमू य

Additional Specification Parameters - Tablet Based Digital Monitoring And Attendance System ( 17
pieces ) 

Specification Parameter
Name Bid Requirement (Allowed Values)

Aadhar Enabled Biometric
Attendance System

MFS 100 Android Based Tablet having Calling Feature & integrated with
Biometric Identification Device Housed in Rugged Casing - MFSTAB-II (5 Year
Warranty) Product ID – 5116877-20144525319

* Bidders offering must also comply with the additional specification parameters mentioned above. 

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग  अिधकारअिधकार   and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

3 / 5



S.No./ ..
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे षतीपरे षती// रपो टगरपो टग
अिधकारअिधकार

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/ डलीवरडलीवर  केके
दनदन

1 Dnyandeo Karbhari
Gaikwad

423109,Ahmednagar Manmad
Highway 17 15

Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 04-05-2020-Version:1 effective from 04-05-
2020-Version:1 effective from 04-05-2020 for category Tablet Based Digital Monitoring and
Attendance System

1. Pre-loaded cloud based management software should be capable of contextually managing and
monitoring the devices, pushing applications and content, pushing group based messages, managing
through a remote web based control centre and provide web based MIS dashboard. The management
software will allow to manage the contexts like date & time of use, network, geo-locations etc. in both
online and offline mode. The devices should be provisioned for providing remote and automatic updates
and upgrades from a centralized web based interface. The end users should not be able to uninstall this
software or any application. The software will prevent the tablet from use by un-authorized user in case it
is stolen and help in tracing the location. The Logo & message of the user Department for the users will be
included in the Boot software so that it will appear on the Tablet any time it is switched on for use.

2. If Seller is uploading product with agreement to print use’s specific logo, they will print the same as per
design, content and style provided at by the buyer at time placement of purchase order without any extra
cost.

3. Tablet Based Biometric Attendance System shouldbe unrooted and Safety Net passed.

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/ े ताे ता  ाराारा  जोड़जोड़   गईगई  बडबड  कक   वशेषवशेष  शतशत

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Documents Required with Tender.

1.   Photocopy of PAN card and GST registration of bidder firm.

.

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ वीकरणअ वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. Any clause(s) incorporated by the Buyer regarding following shall be treated as
null and void and would not be considered as part of bid:-

4 / 5

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2023/Jun/GEM_2023_B_3565649/CLM0010/Biometric_486f0dfb-dc0a-407e-bbc71686721686899_buyer1ssst.docx


1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process.
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह बड सामा य शत  के अतंगत भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क  सामा य शत  के खंड 26 के संदभ म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के बडर से खर द
पर ितबंध के संबंध म भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी बडर इस िन वदा म बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह बड देने वाला स म ािधकार  के पास पंजीकृत हो। बड म भाग लेते समय बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त काल समा  करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क  कानूनी कारवाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध यवादध यवाद---

5 / 5

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20230614

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	Splitting/विभाजन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता

	Tablet Based Digital Monitoring And Attendance System ( 17 pieces )
	Special terms and conditions-Version:1 effective from 04-05-2020-Version:1 effective from 04-05-2020-Version:1 effective from 04-05-2020 for category Tablet Based Digital Monitoring and Attendance System

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


